
Access to Manchester Arena 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Booking Tickets and Accessible Seating 

 

If you need accessible seating  

or a companion ticket,  

please call: 0161 950 5229. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



There are some wheelchair spaces. 

Call as early as you can to book these. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

To book the induction loop please 

call: 0161 950 5229. 

 

 

 

 

 

If you are blind or visually impaired 

you might be able to have a seat closer 

to the stage.  

Please call 0161 950 5229 to book your 

tickets. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

How can I access the Box Office? 

 

The Box Office is located in the 

tunnel next to Trinity Way 

 

The box office is only open on show 

days. Please check with us for the 

opening hours. 

 

 

It can be visited from Trinity Way or 

the Car Park. 

 

 

 

 

 

The Box office has: 

 

A low level counter 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Information in large type is available on 

request.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

An induction loop. 

 

 

 

 

 

Information in Braille is available on 

request. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Getting to the Venue 

 

Parking 

The nearest car park is at  

Manchester Arena, M3 1AR 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The car park entrance is on  

Trinity Way/New Bridge Street. 

 

 

 

 



 

There are disabled parking spaces on all 

levels of the car park. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

There is a ramp to the arena entrance. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Taxi 

The taxi rank is located outside 

Manchester Victoria. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Train 

The nearest train station is 

Manchester Victoria. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tram 

The nearest tram station is Victoria 

inside Manchester Victoria. 

 

 

 

 

 

Bus 

The nearest bus stops are outside 

Manchester Victoria.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Accessible Entrances 

 

All of our entrances are accessible. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

You can get into the Manchester Arena via: 

 

Manchester Victoria Train Station 

There is an entrance inside 

Manchester Victoria Train Station. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

From here there is a lift to take you 

to the entrance. 

 

 

 

 


